प्रधानआयुक्त (सामान्य) सीमा शुल्क का कार्यालय



## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (GENERAL)

कस्टम ब्रोकरअनुभाग,नवीन सीमा शुल्क भवन,

CUSTOMS BROKER SECTION, NEW CUSTOM HOUSE, बेलार्ड इस्टेट, मुंबई – I

BALLARD ESTATE, MUMBAI ZONE - I

F. No. GEN/CB/362/2024-CBS

DIN: 2024 0677-000000 11161D

Date: 20.06.2024

## NOTICE NO. 7 2024-25

It is hereby brought to the notice of all concerned that the Customs Broker M/s DSV Co-load and Clearance Pvt. Ltd. (PAN No:AAACI1669L) (CB No. 11/1057), holder of regular CB License No. R-59/91 issued by the Office of Commissioner of Customs, New Delhi (Airport & General), was allowed to transact their business operations at Mumbai Customs Zone-I, II & III under Regulation 7(3) of CBLR 2018.

The License validity of M/s DSV Co-load and Clearance Pvt. Ltd. is hereby extended, unless and until revoked, to transact their business at Mumbai Customs Zone-I, II & III, as per the regular CB License issued by Parent Commissionerate i.e. New Delhi Customs in terms of CBIC Notification No. 62/2021-Cus (NT) dated 23.07.2021.

This is issued with the approval of Pr. Commissioner of Customs (G).

Signed by Pramod Anand Mendon

Date: 20-06-2024 17:39:02

(Pramod Anand Mendon)
Assistant Commissioner of Customs
Customs Broker Section, NCH
Mumbai Zone-I

To, M/s DSV Co-load and Clearance Pvt. Ltd. (CB No.11/1057)

Copy to: -

- 1. The Pr. Chief Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai Zone- I, II & III
- 2. All Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai Zone- I, II & III
- 3. CIUs of NCH, ACC & JNCH
- 4. EDI of NCH, ACC & JNCH
- 5. Docks Manager (MbPT)
- 6. DC/ Import Docks, Mumbai